
#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Owen ARREOLA JR South Decatu 11.92  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Jayden JACKSON-RAY  9 South Decatu 12.42  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 Christian MACK JR Oldenburg Ac 12.71  (NW) 1(3) 4

4 Rylan HILL  9 Oldenburg Ac 12.73  (NW) 2(1) 2

5 Wally PERALTA  9 Oldenburg Ac 12.76  (NW) 1(4)

6 Dalton SMITH  9 South Decatu 13.19  (NW) 2(2)

7 Johnathan NORMAN SR Jac-Cen-Del 13.24  (NW) 1(5) 1

8 Aiden EDMONDSON  9 Shawe Memo 13.62  (NW) 1(6)

9 Nicholas SCHULTZ JR Shawe Memo 14.17  (NW) 1(7)

10 Jorge AMBROSIA  9 Shawe Memo 14.19  (NW) 2(3)

11 Ben HEILE SR Oldenburg Ac 14.21  (NW) 2(4)

Clay DAVIS SR Jac-Cen-Del DNS  (NW) 2

#18 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jayden JACKSON-RAY  9 South Decatu 25.00  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Landan MALONE JR South Decatu 25.03  (NW) 2(1) 6

3 Sam FEWELL SR Shawe Memo 25.47  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 Wally PERALTA  9 Oldenburg Ac 25.53  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Christian MACK JR Oldenburg Ac 25.95  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 Rylan HILL  9 Oldenburg Ac 26.41  (NW) 2(4)

7 Campbell JOHANNIGMAN SR South Decatu 26.66  (NW) 1(3)

8 Dalton SMITH  9 South Decatu 26.86  (NW) 2(5)

9 Cole PATRICK JR Jac-Cen-Del 27.20  (NW) 1(4)

10 Levi STONEBRAKER JR Oldenburg Ac 27.81  (NW) 1(5)

11 Nicholas SCHULTZ JR Shawe Memo 28.48  (NW) 1(6)

12 Jorge AMBROSIA  9 Shawe Memo 30.83  (NW) 1(7)

#12 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Owen ARREOLA JR South Decatu 54.49 1(1) 8

2 Sam FEWELL SR Shawe Memo 56.49 1(2) 6

3 Conner NEWBY SR South Decatu 56.66 1(3) 4

4 Levi STONEBRAKER JR Oldenburg Ac 59.97 2(1) 2

5 Aiden EDMONDSON  9 Shawe Memo 1:02.82 1(4) 1

6 Cayden LIELAND  9 Oldenburg Ac 1:03.02 2(2)

7 Noah SCHENK SR Oldenburg Ac 1:03.68 2(3)

8 Seth DORNBACH JR Jac-Cen-Del 1:03.70 1(5)

9 Ben HEILE SR Oldenburg Ac 1:04.31 1(6)

10 Jorge AMBROSIA  9 Shawe Memo 1:08.75 2(4)

#16 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Donovan HALE SR South Decatu 2:23.85 8

2 Nathan FEWELL  9 Shawe Memo 2:27.26 6

#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
3 Stephen TRAGER  9 Trinity Luther 2:27.41 4

4 Logan WILKINSON SR South Decatu 2:28.60 2

5 Adam SUTTON SO Trinity Luther 2:32.09 1

6 Noah SCHENK SR Oldenburg Ac 2:40.29

7 Wyatt MASTERS  9 South Decatu 2:53.57

8 Lane MOORE  9 South Decatu 2:57.61

Matthew VAUGHN SO Shawe Memo DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Nicholas HUNTER  9 South Decatu 5:09.32 8

2 Carson HARTWELL  9 Oldenburg Ac 5:14.86 6

3 Nathan FEWELL  9 Shawe Memo 5:22.19 4

4 Oliver EGGERSMAN  9 Trinity Luther 5:22.83 2

5 Adam SUTTON SO Trinity Luther 5:35.05 1

6 Donovan HALE SR South Decatu 5:45.39

7 Keaton TROUTMAN  9 South Decatu 5:51.40

8 Alex POLO  9 South Decatu 5:59.87

9 Matthew VAUGHN SO Shawe Memo 6:11.29

#20 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Nicholas HUNTER  9 South Decatu 11:25.62 8

2 Carson HARTWELL  9 Oldenburg Ac 11:29.92 6

3 Oliver EGGERSMAN  9 Trinity Luther 12:25.33 4

4 Donovan HALE SR South Decatu 13:20.34 2

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 McKinley SHOOK SR South Decatu 15.90 8

2 Jake HOLLAND JR Trinity Luther 16.42 6

3 Santiago SCHUTTE JR Oldenburg Ac 19.11 4

4 Campbell JOHANNIGMAN SR South Decatu 20.05 2

5 Will MARTIN  9 South Decatu 20.92

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 McKinley SHOOK SR South Decatu 42.87 8

2 Jake HOLLAND JR Trinity Luther 43.40 6

3 Santiago SCHUTTE JR Oldenburg Ac 45.58 4

4 Will MARTIN  9 South Decatu 52.91 2

5 Michael NOBBE  9 South Decatu 56.50

6 Dominick BENEFIEL  9 South Decatu 57.75

Noah LEINBERGER  9 Jac-Cen-Del DNS
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#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oldenburg Academy (A) 48.68 8

1) Rylan HILL  9 2) Wally PERALTA  9

3) Cayden LIELAND  9 4) Christian MACK JR

2 South Decatur High School (A) 48.78 6

1) Campbell JOHANNIGMAN SR 2) Dalton SMITH  9

3) Landan MALONE JR 4) Jayden JACKSON-RAY  9

3 Jac-Cen-Del High School (A) 51.51 4

1) Johnathan NORMAN SR 2) Zachary YEARY JR

3) Berkley WILLIAMS SO 4) Noah LEINBERGER  9

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 South Decatur High School (A) 3:48.20 8

1) Conner NEWBY SR 2) Landan MALONE JR

3) McKinley SHOOK SR 4) Owen ARREOLA JR

2 Oldenburg Academy (A) 3:58.38 6

1) Levi STONEBRAKER JR 2) Wally PERALTA  9

3) Santiago SCHUTTE JR 4) Christian MACK JR

3 Shawe Memorial High School (A) 4:25.93 4

1) Nathan FEWELL  9 2) Aiden EDMONDSON  9

3) Matthew VAUGHN SO 4) Sam FEWELL SR

4 South Decatur High School (B) 4:49.40

1) Will MARTIN  9 2) Dominick BENEFIEL  9

3) Michael NOBBE  9 4) Wyatt MASTERS  9

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 South Decatur High School (A) 9:38.74 8

1) Nicholas HUNTER  9 2) Logan WILKINSON SR

3) Conner NEWBY SR 4) Donovan HALE SR

2 Shawe Memorial High School (A) 10:33.64 6

1) Nathan FEWELL  9 2) Aiden EDMONDSON  9

3) Matthew VAUGHN SO 4) Sam FEWELL SR

3 South Decatur High School (B) 11:01.32

1) Keaton TROUTMAN  9 2) Alex POLO  9

3) Michael NOBBE  9 4) Wyatt MASTERS  9

#25 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 McKinley SHOOK SR South Decatu 5' 10" 8

2 Noah LEINBERGER  9 Jac-Cen-Del 5' 4" 6

3 Dominick BENEFIEL  9 South Decatu 5' 2" 4

4 Zachary YEARY JR Jac-Cen-Del 5' 0" 2

5 Rylan HILL  9 Oldenburg Ac4' 10" 1

6 Albert HUDEPOHL JR Oldenburg Ac4' 6"

#25 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Cayden LIELAND  9 Oldenburg AcNH

Seth DORNBACH JR Jac-Cen-Del NH

#23 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Owen ARREOLA JR South Decatu 18' 8"  (NW) 8

2 Jayden JACKSON-RAY  9 South Decatu 16' 31 /2  (NW) 6

3 Aiden EDMONDSON  9 Shawe Memo14' 11"  (NW) 4

4 Stephen TRAGER  9 Trinity Luther 14' 101 /2  (NW) 2

5 Cole PATRICK JR Jac-Cen-Del 14' 41 /2  (NW) 1

6 Albert HUDEPOHL JR Oldenburg Ac13' 51 /2  (NW)

7 Zachary YEARY JR Jac-Cen-Del 13' 51 /2  (NW)

8 Oliver EGGERSMAN  9 Trinity Luther 13' 3"  (NW)

9 Sal BAMONTE JR Oldenburg Ac13' 0"  (NW)

Landon TERRILL JR Jac-Cen-Del NM  (NW)

#29 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Calvin GROTE SR Oldenburg Ac42' 11" 8

2 Johnathan NORMAN Jac-Cen-Del 41' 6" 6

3 Sam SIMON JR Jac-Cen-Del 39' 5" 4

4 Berkley WILLIAMS SO Jac-Cen-Del 34' 6"

5 Damon GEARHART SR South Decatu 34' 5" 2

6 Albert HUDEPOHL JR Oldenburg Ac32' 3" 1

7 Deacon CRUSER SR South Decatu 31' 6"

8 Kaleb SULLIVAN SR Jac-Cen-Del 29' 3"

9 Gus SCHAFER  9 Shawe Memo26' 11"

10 Christopher MARTIN  9 South Decatu 26' 3"

#27 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Calvin GROTE SR Oldenburg Ac138' 9" 8

2 Deacon CRUSER SR South Decatu 128' 10" 6

3 Sam SIMON JR Jac-Cen-Del 124' 10" 4

4 Johnathan NORMAN SR Jac-Cen-Del 102' 11" 2

5 Landan MALONE JR South Decatu 98' 3" 1

6 Berkley WILLIAMS SO Jac-Cen-Del 91' 8"

7 Kaleb SULLIVAN SR Jac-Cen-Del 84' 9"

8 Cayden LIELAND  9 Oldenburg Ac81' 8"

9 Damon GEARHART SR South Decatu 76' 9"

10 Nicholas SCHULTZ JR Shawe Memo71' 2"

11 Albert HUDEPOHL JR Oldenburg Ac57' 8"

12 Gus SCHAFER  9 Shawe Memo36' 8"
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#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Clair SCHOETTMER SR South Decatu 14.05  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Brayley SUNDAL SR South Decatu 14.17  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 Sophia HOHENSTEIN SO Oldenburg Ac 14.38  (NW) 2(1) 4

4 Emalee GOSS JR Trinity Luther 14.38  (NW) 1(3) 2

5 Kaydence MILLER SR Trinity Luther 14.54  (NW) 1(4) 1

6 Liz BENNETT  9 South Decatu 14.68  (NW) 2(2)

7 Ninah LEWIS JR Oldenburg Ac 15.22  (NW) 2(3)

8 Ava HENRY JR Oldenburg Ac 15.35  (NW) 1(5)

9 Odyessy FELIX SO Shawe Memo 15.58  (NW) 1(6)

10 Katie THEVENOW SO Shawe Memo 15.71  (NW) 2(4)

11 Bella GRINER  9 Trinity Luther 15.85  (NW) 2(5)

12 Marley COOMLER JR Trinity Luther 18.78  (NW) 1(7)

#17 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Madisyn DANFORTH JR South Decatu 28.64  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Liz BENNETT  9 South Decatu 30.24  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 Abby LORENZ JR Trinity Luther 30.88  (NW) 1(3) 4

4 Rachel SUTTMANN SO Oldenburg Ac 30.99  (NW) 1(4) 2

5 Laney SEEGERS  9 South Decatu 31.74  (NW) 1(5)

6 Ninah LEWIS JR Oldenburg Ac 32.86  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 Kennedy SUNDAL  9 South Decatu 33.27  (NW) 2(2)

8 Odyessy FELIX SO Shawe Memo 34.11  (NW) 1(6)

9 Marley COOMLER JR Trinity Luther 40.83  (NW) 1(7)

Laina KLINGE SR Trinity Luther DNS  (NW) 2

#11 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ava BLOMENBERG JR Trinity Luther 1:09.72 8

2 Brayley SUNDAL SR South Decatu 1:10.47 6

3 Cheyenne CAMPBELL JR Trinity Luther 1:11.78 4

4 Clair SCHOETTMER SR South Decatu 1:12.80 2

5 Katie THEVENOW SO Shawe Memo 1:13.31 1

6 Hailey HOFFMAN SO Oldenburg Ac 1:20.70

7 Emma WAGNER SR Jac-Cen-Del 1:26.14

Kaylee RILEY SO South Decatu DNF

#15 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hailey HOFFMAN SO Oldenburg Ac 3:08.48 8

2 Allene PETERS SO Jac-Cen-Del 3:13.46 6

3 Brooklyn ORTMAN  9 South Decatu 3:18.97 4

4 Bernice TOOLEY JR South Decatu 3:20.15 2

5 Cassidy NOTT SR Shawe Memo 3:21.60 1

Kaylee RILEY SO South Decatu DNS

#15 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Cheyenne CAMPBELL JR Trinity Luther DNS

#7 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Brianna BENEFIEL SO South Decatu 7:47.26 8

2 Disaree SMITH SO South Decatu 7:48.14 6

3 Andrea BROGAN SO South Decatu 7:50.75

#19 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Brianna BENEFIEL SO South Decatu 18:31.68 8

2 Andrea BROGAN SO South Decatu 18:54.02 6

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Belle YOUNG  9 Oldenburg Ac 18.29 8

2 Felicity BRELAGE SO Oldenburg Ac 18.47 6

3 Kiley BEST JR South Decatu 18.74 4

4 Hanna GRIDLEY JR South Decatu 20.21 2

5 Brooklyn ORTMAN  9 South Decatu 23.40

6 Kinsey ROHLS SR Jac-Cen-Del 23.94 1

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Felicity BRELAGE SO Oldenburg Ac 51.61 8

2 Zoe MEER SR South Decatu 58.35 6

3 Ava HENRY JR Oldenburg Ac 58.94 4

4 Kiley BEST JR South Decatu 1:00.14 2

5 Kinsey ROHLS SR Jac-Cen-Del 1:11.87 1

6 Kenzie TROUTMAN  9 South Decatu 1:12.83

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 South Decatur High School (A) 53.60 8

1) Brayley SUNDAL SR 2) Clair SCHOETTMER SR

3) Zoe MEER SR 4) Madisyn DANFORTH JR

2 Oldenburg Academy (A) 55.46 6

1) Belle YOUNG  9 2) Rachel SUTTMANN SO

3) Ava HENRY JR 4) Felicity BRELAGE SO

3 Trinity Lutheran High School (A) 59.38 4

1) Emalee GOSS JR 2) Kaydence MILLER SR

3) Abby LORENZ JR 4) Laina KLINGE SR
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#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 South Decatur High School (A) 4:40.42 8

1) Brayley SUNDAL SR 2) Clair SCHOETTMER SR

3) Laney SEEGERS  9 4) Madisyn DANFORTH JR

2 Trinity Lutheran High School (A) 4:43.59 6

1) Kaydence MILLER SR 2) Ava BLOMENBERG JR

3) Bailey BONDE SO 4) Cheyenne CAMPBELL JR

#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 South Decatur High School (A) 13:37.97 8

1) Brooklyn ORTMAN  9 2) Andrea BROGAN SO

3) Brianna BENEFIEL SO 4) Kaylee RILEY SO

#26 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Emalee GOSS JR Trinity Luther 4' 10" 8

2 Emma WAGNER SR Jac-Cen-Del 4' 8" 6

3 Hanna GRIDLEY JR South Decatu 4' 6" 3

3 Liz BENNETT  9 South Decatu 4' 6" 3

5 Abby LORENZ JR Trinity Luther 4' 6" 1

6 Bella GRINER  9 Trinity Luther 4' 0"

7 Sophia HOHENSTEIN SO Oldenburg Ac4' 0"

#24 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Madisyn DANFORTH JR South Decatu 14' 11"  (NW) 8

2 Emalee GOSS JR Trinity Luther 12' 71 /2  (NW) 6

3 Sophia HOHENSTEIN SO Oldenburg Ac12' 01 /2  (NW) 4

4 Kinsey ROHLS SR Jac-Cen-Del 11' 7"  (NW) 2

5 Ava BLOMENBERG JR Trinity Luther 11' 61 /2  (NW) 1

6 Bernice TOOLEY JR South Decatu 11' 11 /2  (NW)

7 Ninah LEWIS JR Oldenburg Ac11' 0"  (NW)

8 Bella GRINER  9 Trinity Luther 10' 0"  (NW)

9 Abby LORENZ JR Trinity Luther 9' 11"  (NW)

10 Odyessy FELIX SO Shawe Memo9' 01 /2  (NW)

11 Laina KLINGE SR Trinity Luther 8' 41 /2  (NW)

12 Cheyenne CAMPBELL JR Trinity Luther 7' 11"  (NW)

13 Kaydence MILLER SR Trinity Luther 7' 5"  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Cora WIECZOREK SR Shawe Memo33' 9" 8

2 Rachel SUTTMANN SO Oldenburg Ac31' 5" 6

3 Zoe MEER SR South Decatu 30' 5" 4

4 Bailey BONDE SO Trinity Luther 29' 3" 2

#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 Hailey HOFFMAN SO Oldenburg Ac26' 1" 1

6 Kylee MAY  9 Jac-Cen-Del 24' 1"

7 Kinsey ROHLS SR Jac-Cen-Del 23' 0"

8 Kennedy SUNDAL  9 South Decatu 22' 6"

9 Evelyn VAUGHN SR Shawe Memo21' 4"

10 Grace DANFORTH  9 South Decatu 14' 5"

#28 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Rachel SUTTMANN SO Oldenburg Ac116' 10" 8

2 Bailey BONDE SO Trinity Luther 92' 10" 6

3 Zoe MEER SR South Decatu 87' 7" 4

4 Cora WIECZOREK SR Shawe Memo84' 4" 2

5 Hailey HOFFMAN SO Oldenburg Ac61' 10" 1

6 Kylee MAY  9 Jac-Cen-Del 57' 6"

7 Kennedy SUNDAL  9 South Decatu 55' 10"

8 Emma WAGNER SR Jac-Cen-Del 54' 2"

9 Evelyn VAUGHN SR Shawe Memo51' 9"

10 Grace DANFORTH  9 South Decatu 46' 8"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 South Decatur High School SDEC 145

2 Oldenburg Academy OLD 63

3 Shawe Memorial High School SHAW 35

4 Jac-Cen-Del High School JCD 30

5 Trinity Lutheran High School TRIL 26

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 South Decatur High School SDEC 130

2 Oldenburg Academy OLD 67

3 Trinity Lutheran High School TRIL 53

4 Jac-Cen-Del High School JCD 16

5 Shawe Memorial High School SHAW 12
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